FORM PTO-1595 (MODIFIED) (Rev. 03/01)	06-01-2001	SHEET	U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		,	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ○○○○ ▼			▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner	101736223	ached original de	ocuments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 15/1	5/01	2. Name and address of	of receiving party(ies):	
Margaret P. Opolski		Name: Surface Solutions Laboratories, Inc.		
		Internal Address:	s. 592	
_ ~ ~	Yes □ No Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 399 City: Carlisle Sta	O Concord Ave.	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number				
If this document is being filed to 05/15/01 A. Patent Application No.(s) 19/855923		B. Patent No.(s)	e of the application is :	
	Additional numbers attached	Yes No	ations and patents involved: 1	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be not not not should be not not should be not not not not should be not	va Oorr LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed Authorized to Charge any ad	41)\$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account lditional fees associated with during the pendancy of this credit any overpayment, to	
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109		8. Deposit account number: 08-0219 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
			DA OT HIP LUKE IT LANDING AT A CELECOLOR	
	DO NOT USE TH			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. Mary Rose Scozzaf Name of Person Signin	fava May Rog g Signature	a Swyphia	_	
	c - in alcoding cover sheet.	attachments, and document:		
	t 1 and od with red	HIPO COVEL SILCE TITOTION	n to:	
Cor	ments to be recorded with req mmissioner of Patents & Trad Washington, D.	Illurico Don O		

PATENT REEL: 011841 FRAME: 0569

ASSIGNMENT



WHEREAS, I, Margaret P. Opolski of Carlisle, Massachusetts; having invented certain new and useful improvements in WATER-BASED HYDROPHILIC COATING COMPOSITIONS AND ARTICLES PREPARED THEREFROM, for which I have made application for United States Letters Patent, filed on February 7, 1997, Serial No. 08/796,987; and

WHEREAS, SURFACE SOLUTIONS LABORATORIES, INC. a business having offices at 399 Concord Avenue, Carlisle, Massachusetts, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, I do hereby sell assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 011841 FRAME: 0570

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set this in this	my hand and seal at <u>Carlisle</u> , 2 day of <u>Sune</u> , 19 <u>97</u> .
Margaret P.	Opólski Opólski
STATE OF MUSICAUSELTS COUNTY OF MIDDLESY	-· ss.
Before me this 12 that day of _ Margaret P. Opolski known to me to be	Jme, 1997, personally appeared the person whose name of subscribed to the d that he executed the same as his free act and
[Notary's Seal Here]	NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC Nancy H Hoerner My Commission Expires:

ds 1/322939

RECORDED: 05/15/2001

PATENT REEL: 011841 FRAME: 0571